CADD with Additive Manufacturing and 3D Printing Technology

Graduates - Employed in Field
Employment Rate

Carpentry and Construction Technology:

Starts

Students Available for Graduation
Graduates

Graduation Rate

Graduates — Available Employment
Graduates - Employed in Field
Employment Rate

Maintenance Electricity & Construction Technology:

Starts

Students Available for Graduation
Graduates

Graduation Rate

Graduates — Available Employment
Graduates - Employed in Field
Employment Rate

Refrigeration, Heating, Ventilation & Air-Conditioning Technology:

Starts
Students Available for Graduation

0
0
n/a

07/2020
12
12
6
50%
6
6
100%

07/2020

83%

07/2020
0
0

n/a

10/2020
14
14
8
57%
6
5
83%

10/2020
11
11
7
64%
7
6
86%

10/2020
7
7

n/a

02/2021
17
17
10
59%
10
7
70%

02/2021

02/2021
6
6

TOTAL
43
43
24

56%
22
18

82%

TOTAL
25
25
16

64%
16
13

81%

TOTAL
13
13



Triangle Tech — Pittsburgh School
2023 ACCSC Annual Report
Graduation and Employment Rates by Program of Study

PROGRAM START DATE (MM/YYYY)

Industrial & Structural Welding:
06/2021 10/2021 02/2022 TOTAL

Starts 1 0 0 1
Students Available for Graduation 1 0 0 1
Graduates 1 0 0 1

Graduation Rate 100% n/a n/a 100%
Graduates — Available Employment 1 0 0 1
Graduates - Employed in Field 0 0 0 0

Employment Rate



