# Triangle Tech – Pittsburgh School 2023 ACCSC Annual Report Graduation and Employment Rates by Program of Study

### PROGRAM START DATE (MM/YYYY)

CADD with Additive Manufacturing and 3D Printing Technology

Graduates - Employed in Field Employment Rate	0 0 n/a	0 0 n/ a	0 0 n/a	0 0 n/a			
Carpentry and Construction Technology:							
	07/2020	10/2020	02/2021	TOTAL			
Starts	12	14	17	43			
Students Available for Graduation	12	14	17	43			
Graduates	6	8	10	24			
Graduation Rate	50%	57%	59%	56%			
Graduates – Available Employment	6	6	10	22			
Graduates - Employed in Field	6	5	7	18			
Employment Rate	100%	83%	70%	82%			
Maintenance Bectricity & Construction Technology:							
3,	07/2020	10/2020	02/2021	TOTAL			
Starts	7	11	7	25			
Students Available for Graduation	7	11	7	25			
Graduates	6	7	3	16			
Graduation Rate	86%	64%	43%	64%			
Graduates – Available Employment	6	7	3	16			
Graduates - Employed in Field	5	6	2	13			
Employment Rate	83%	86%	67%	81%			
Refrigeration, Heating, Ventilation & Air-Conditioning Technology:							
Nemgeration, rieating, ventuation & Air-whattoning	07/2020	10/2020	02/2021	TOTAL			
Starts	0	7	6	13			
Students Available for Graduation	0	7	6	13			
Gra6trad/a	· ·	·	·				
		83%	100%	89%			
Welding and Fabrication Technology:							
wording and rapheation redificions.	07/2020	10/2020	02/2021	TOTAL			
Starts	0	6	3	9			
Students Available for Graduation	0	6	3	9			
Graduates	0	2	0	2			
Graduation Rate	n/a	33%	0%	22%			
Graduates – Available Employment	0	2	0	2			
Graduates - Employed in Field	0	2	0	2			
Employment Rate	n/a	100%	0%	100%			
• •							

# Triangle Tech – Pittsburgh School 2023 ACCSC Annual Report Graduation and Employment Rates by Program of Study

### PROGRAM START DATE (MM/YYYY)

# Industrial & Structural Welding:

	06/2021	10/2021	02/2022	TOTAL
Starts	1	0	0	1
Students Available for Graduation	1	0	0	1
Graduates	1	0	0	1
Graduation Rate	100%	n/a	n/a	100%
Graduates – Available Employment	1	0	0	1
Graduates - Employed in Field	0	0	0	0
Employment Rate				